
# 8 Florida State (31-4) -vs- Clemson (23-12)
3/28/2026 at Clemson, SC (McWhorter Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashtyn Danley (7-1)
Loss: Abby Dunning (6-6)
HBP: Ashtyn Danley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jose Chaparro First: Donald Brown Third Base: Aaron Golden 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 2,116   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida State 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 5 0
Clemson 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 1

Florida State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isa Torres ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaysoni Beachum 3b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Shelby McKenzie dp 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Makenna Sturgis lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashtyn Danley p/lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Kennedy Harp cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bella Ruggiero rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Anna Hinde c 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
Marin Heller 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hayley Griggs lf/1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Angelee Bueno 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bella Dimitrijevic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 2 7 6 7

2B: Shelby McKenzie (1)
HR: Anna Hinde (1)
CS: Hayley Griggs (1)

Clemson 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Brockenbrough cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Kiley Channell ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mac Pavese 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marian Collins 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Macey Cintron rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ava Wilson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Knowler dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Kennedy Ariail pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corri Hicks c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kylee Johnson lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Taylor Pipkins 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Abby Dunning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keira Crosby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 2 2 4 3 5

SH: Corri Hicks (1); Taylor Pipkins (1)
HBP: Kiley Channell (1)
E: Marian Collins (1)

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashtyn Danley (W, 7-1) 3.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 13 15 2 8 57
Bella Dimitrijevic 3.1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 8 13 5 3 48
Totals 2 2 2 4 3 0 0 1 0 21 28 7 11 105

Clemson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Dunning (L, 6-6) 5.2 4 4 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 20 26 5 5 114
Keira Crosby 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 28
Totals 5 4 2 7 6 0 0 0 0 25 32 6 7 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Florida State - Top of 1st FSU CU
Torres grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 0
Beachum popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
McKenzie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 0

Clemson - Bottom of 1st FSU CU
Brockenbroug walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Channell,K hit by pitch (0-0); Brockenbroug advanced to second. 0 0
Pavese,M reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); Channell,K out at second ss to 2b;
Brockenbroug advanced to third. 0 0
Collins,M grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-1 BK); Pavese,M advanced to second; Brockenbroug
scored. 0 1
Cintron,M grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 1

Florida State - Top of 2nd FSU CU
Danley struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 1
Harp flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBB). 0 1
Ruggiero walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Hinde struck out swinging (3-2 FFFBBBS). 0 1

Clemson - Bottom of 2nd FSU CU
Danley to lf. 0 1
Griggs to 1b. 0 1
Dimitrijevi to p for Bueno. 0 1
Knowler,J walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Ariail,K pinch ran for Knowler,J. 0 1
Hicks,C out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ariail,K advanced to second. 0 1
Johnson,K struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 0 1
Pipkins,T fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 1

Florida State - Top of 3rd FSU CU
Knowler,J to dp for Ariail,K. 0 1
Heller fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Griggs walked (3-2 BBKKFFBB). 0 1
Torres struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Griggs out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Clemson - Bottom of 3rd FSU CU
Brockenbroug walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Channell,K fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Pavese,M reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Brockenbroug out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Collins,M popped up to ss (3-2 KBSFBFFBFF). 0 1

Florida State - Top of 4th FSU CU
Beachum singled down the lf line (3-2 BKFBB). 0 1
McKenzie doubled to left center (0-1 K); Beachum advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 0 1
Danley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Harp grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Danley advanced to second; McKenzie advanced to third. 0 1
Ruggiero reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-1 BBBK); Danley scored, unearned; McKenzie scored,
unearned. 2 1
Hinde flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Clemson - Bottom of 4th FSU CU
Cintron,M flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Knowler,J struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1
Hicks,C lined out to ss (0-0). 2 1

Florida State - Top of 5th FSU CU
Wilson,A to rf for Cintron,M. 2 1
Heller singled up the middle (3-2 BFBFB). 2 1
Griggs reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BBKB); Heller out at second ss unassisted. 2 1
Torres grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Griggs advanced to second. 2 1
Beachum walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
McKenzie struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFBS). 2 1

Clemson - Bottom of 5th FSU CU
Sturgis to lf for McKenzie. 2 1
Danley to dp. 2 1
Johnson,K walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 2 1
Pipkins,T grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Johnson,K advanced to second. 2 1
Danley to p. 2 1
/  for Dimitrijevi. 2 1
Brockenbroug singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBFB); Johnson,K advanced to third. 2 1
Channell,K singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Brockenbroug advanced to second; Johnson,K scored. 2 2
Pavese,M grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Channell,K advanced to second; Brockenbroug advanced
to third. 2 2
Collins,M grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 2

Florida State - Top of 6th FSU CU
Danley grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 2 2
Harp flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 2 2
Ruggiero walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Hinde homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ruggiero scored. 4 2
Heller walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Crosby,K to p for Dunning,A. 4 2
Griggs struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 4 2

Clemson - Bottom of 6th FSU CU
Cintron,M to rf for Wilson,A. 4 2
Cintron,M grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Knowler,J grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSS). 4 2
Hicks,C struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBKBBS). 4 2

Florida State - Top of 7th FSU CU
Torres grounded out to p (0-1 K). 4 2
Beachum singled to right field (2-2 BKBKF). 4 2
Sturgis flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 4 2
Danley walked (3-1 BBBFB); Beachum advanced to second. 4 2
Harp grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 4 2

Clemson - Bottom of 7th FSU CU
Johnson,K grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 2
Pipkins,T flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 2
Brockenbroug flied out to rf (2-2 KBKBFF). 4 2



 
 


